

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2025

Smt. Norati Devi @ Nisha W/o Shri Ramniwas -----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Late Shri Nathuram -----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Girraj Prasad Gadhwal &
Mr. Pramod Kumar Thakwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshay Sharma &
Mr. Sparsh Bansal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Order

15/12/2025

1. The present writ petition has been filed assailing the order dated 19.11.2025, passed by Learned Additional District Judge, No. 3-cum-Appellate Rent Tribunal, Jaipur Metropolitan-II, whereby the Rent Appellate Tribunal while allowing the appeal of the respondent, set aside the order dated 30.07.2022, passed by the Learned Rent Tribunal, Jaipur Metropolitan II.
2. Let records of the Rent Tribunal as well as Rent Appellate Tribunal be called for.
3. Mr. Sharsh Bansal appears for respondent.
4. In the meanwhile, the operation and effect of the impugned judgment dated 19.11.2025 shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.
5. Requisition for the record be given 'dasti' to counsel for the respondent.
6. List this matter on 15.01.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J