

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2025

Smt. Norati Devi @ Nisha W/o Shri Ramniwas

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Late Shri Nathuram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Girraj Prasad Gadhwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

29/01/2026

In the first round, the matter was passed over on request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the second round, learned counsel for the petitioner instead of arguing the matter, prays for adjournment.

The said prayer is seriously opposed by learned counsel for the respondent, who was present in first round as well as second round.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

If on the next date of hearing, the matter is not argued by the petitioner, the stay order dated 15.12.2025 shall stand vacated.

List this matter on 10.02.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J