

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2025

Smt. Norati Devi @ Nisha W/o Shri Ramniwas

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Late Shri Nathuram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pramod Kumar Thakwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

17/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC.

The Registry is directed to tag the said application along with the writ petition and the same may be listed in the "Fresh Admission" category.

List the matter on 20.02.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J