

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2025

Smt. Norati Devi @ Nisha W/o Shri Ramniwas

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Late Shri Nathuram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Girraj Parsad

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

12/03/2026

1. The matter comes upon I.A. No. 1/2026 filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC seeking to take the relevant documents on record.
2. This Court finds that the said application shall be considered at the stage of admission.
3. List this matter for admission, after two weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

JUBIN /25