

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2025
URN: CW / 43120U / 2025

Smt. Norati Devi @ Nisha W/o Shri Ramniwas

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Late Shri Nathuram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Girriaj Prasad Gadhwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

15/07/2026

Applications (IA No.1/2026 & 2/2026) filed by petitioner shall be considered at the time of hearing the writ petition for admission.

Let the petition be listed for admission on 06.08.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/ 54