

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19270/2025
CNR: RJHC021079622025 | URN: CW / 43120U / 2025

Smt. Norati Devi @ Nisha W/o Shri Ramniwas

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Sampati Devi W/o Late Shri Nathuram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Girraj Prasad Godhwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Assisted by Ms. Sunita Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/08/2026

In this writ petition, on behalf of respondent, learned Senior Counsel has already put in appearance, and the interim stay order dated 15.12.2025 was passed after hearing counsel for both parties.

Let this writ petition be listed on 02.09.2026 in the "Notice Served" category.

Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/ 15